PAN HEAD SCREW FOR PLATES
NEW GEOMETRY
The inner core diameter of the Ø0.32, Ø0.40 and Ø0.48 inch screws has
been increased to ensure higher performance in thick plate applications.
In steel-timber connections, the new geometry achieves a strength in-
crease of more than 15%.
PLATE FASTENING
The under-head shoulder achieves an interlocking effect with the circu-

CODES AND DIMENSIONS
GEOMETRY AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
GEOMETRY
CHARACTERISTIC MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
TORQUE LIMITER
page 436
d1 CODE L b AP pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [in]
8
0.32
TX 40
HBSPL860 60 2 3/8 52 2 1/16 1/32 - 3/8 100
HBSPL880 80 3 1/8 55 2 3/16 1/32 - 9/16 100
HBSPL8100 100 4 75 2 15/16 1/32 - 9/16 100
HBSPL8120 120 4 3/4 95 3 3/4 1/32 - 9/16 100
HBSPL8140 140 5 1/2 110 4 3/8 1/32 - 13/16 100
HBSPL8160 160 6 1/4 130 5 1/8 1/32 - 13/16 100
10
0.40
TX 40
HBSPL1080 80 3 1/8 60 2 3/8 1/32 - 3/8 50
HBSPL10100 100 4 75 2 15/16 1/32 - 9/16 50
HBSPL10120 120 4 3/4 95 3 3/4 1/32 - 9/16 50
HBSPL10140 140 5 1/2 110 4 3/8 1/32 - 13/16 50
HBSPL10160 160 6 1/4 130 5 1/8 1/32 - 13/16 50
HBSPL10180 180 7 1/8 150 6 1/32 - 13/16 50
d1 CODE L b AP pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [in]
12
0.48
TX 50
HBSPL12100 100 4 75 2 15/16 1/32 - 9/16 25
HBSPL12120 120 4 3/4 90 3 1/2 1/32 - 13/16 25
HBSPL12140 140 5 1/2 110 4 3/8 1/32 - 13/16 25
HBSPL12160 160 6 1/4 120 4 3/4 1/32 - 1 3/16 25
HBSPL12180 180 7 1/8 140 5 1/2 1/32 - 1 3/16 25
HBSPL12200 200 8 160 6 1/4 1/32 - 1 3/16 25
Nominal diameter d1 [in](1) 0.32 0.40 0.48
Outer thread diameter d1
[mm] 8 10 12
[in] 0.315 0.394 0.472